

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jennifer Greenwell

Phone: (423) 378.9500

Email: jgreenwell@bankoftennessee.com

Contact: Perri duGard Owens

Phone: (615) 829.6499

Email: perri@dugardcommunications.com

CHERYL JONES JOINS BANK OF TENNESSEE AS NEW TREASURY MANAGEMENT SALES OFFICER

Nashville, Tenn., (August 2, 2019) – Bank of Tennessee announced today the hiring of Cheryl Jones, CTP, AAP as its new Treasury Management Sales Officer. Ms. Jones brings more than 20 years of experience in forecasting and risk assessment, treasury and accounting analysis, banking, and capital markets to the Bank of Tennessee team in support of its mission to assist in the growth and sustainability of Nashville's thriving business community.

Previously, Ms. Jones served as a Cash Management Analyst with Fannie Mae in Dallas, TX; where she is credited with improving corporate policies and procedures, implementing new training materials, and working closely with banking and trading clients to improve efficiencies and ensure corporate regulatory compliance.

In addition, Ms. Jones has worked previously for Comercia Bank and Pinnacle Financial Partners. She holds certifications as an Accredited ACH Professional and Certified Treasury Professional. Cheryl attended Nashville State Technical Institute.

"We are excited to announce the addition of Cheryl Jones to the Bank of Tennessee team," said Blaine Strock, Middle Tennessee President, Bank of Tennessee. "She brings 20 years of hands-on experience in the banking industry to our growing team and she will play a pivotal role in helping our corporate clients continue to grow in the future."



About Bank of Tennessee

Bank of Tennessee is a community bank headquartered in East Tennessee with 21 branch locations, three of which are in the Middle Tennessee area, and \$1.4 billion in assets. For more information, visit www.bankoftennessee.com or call (423) 378.9500. Member FDIC.